### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Delsite, Incorporated		11/10/2009	CORPORATION: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Meares Medical Sales Associates	
Street Address:	163 Arbor Springs, North Drive	
City:	Newman	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30265	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1924410	CARRAVET

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)661-6876

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

214-437-7335 Phone: Email: sborrelli@jw.com Correspondent Name: Sara K. Borrelli Address Line 1: 901 Main Street Suite 6000 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	135845.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sara K. Borrelli
Signature:	/sara k. borrelli/
Date:	01/13/2010

TRADEMARK 900152090 **REEL: 004130 FRAME: 0822** 

Total Attachments: 4
source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004130 FRAME: 0823

## INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

This Intellectual Property Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc (the "Assignment") is effective as of November 10, 2009 (the "Effective Date"), from DelSite, Incorporated, a Texas corporation, located at 2001 Walnut Hill Lane, Irving, Texas 75038 ("Assignor"), on the one hand, to Meares Medical Sales Associates, a Georgia corporation located at 163 Arbor Springs, North Drive, Newman, Georgia 30265 ("Assignee") on the other hand.

WHEREAS, pursuant to an order of the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Northern District of Texas, Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee as of the Effective Date its entire right, title and interest in and to all the intellectual property described below in Section 1 and the goodwill associated therewith (the "Intellectual Property");

NOW, THEREFORE, for the mutual premises and covenants herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- Section 1. Assignment. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee:
- (a) all of Assignor's United States and foreign trademarks, trade names, certification marks, service marks, and other source indicators owned or used by Assignor, and the goodwill of any business symbolized thereby, listed on Schedule A hereto.
- Section 2. Assigned Rights. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee the following rights in connection with all Intellectual Property of Assignor assigned pursuant to Section 1 above (the "Assigned Intellectual Property"):
- (a) The right to bring an action at law or in equity for the infringement of such Assigned Intellectual Property occurring prior to the Effective Date, including the right to receive all proceeds and damages therefrom; and
- (b) The right to obtain renewals, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, re-issues, re-examinations, or similar legal protections related thereto pertaining to such Assigned Intellectual Property in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignee, its successors and assigns, shall hold the rights to the foregoing for and during the existence of such Assigned Intellectual Property as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made.

Section 3. Governing Law. This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of Texas.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004130 FRAME: 0824

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed and delivered this Assignment as of the date written above.

ASSIGNOR:

DELSITE, INCORPORATED

By: Wort Town th Name: Robert MOUNTO & Title: Wust ce in Banky upky

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004130 FRAME: 0825

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF DALLAS

SUBSCRIBED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BEFORE ME a Notary Public, in and for said County, personally appeared Robert Yaquinto, Jr., Trustee in the bankruptcy estate of Delsite, Inc., known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the within instrument, who acknowledged the same to be free to act and deed this into day of December, 2009.



Notary Public in and furthe State of Texas

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 004130 FRAME: 0826

## SCHEDULE A - U.S. TRADEMARKS AND REGISTRATIONS

# TRADEMARKS & TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

## SERIAL/REGISTRATION #

Carravet - United States

1,924,410

Description: Veterinary pharmaceutical products used for management of wounds, treatment of skin ailments and for sanitary purposes, such as antifungal creams, wound dressings and cleansers, cleansing foams, spray gels and odor eliminators

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004130 FRAME: 0827

**RECORDED: 01/13/2010**